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1 Pascal Derycke EMODnet Advisor Belgium pascal.derycke@edmonet.eu X

2 Patrick Gorringe EuroGOOS Partner Belgium patrick.gorringe@eurogoos.eu X X

3 Claudia Delgado IOC/IODE Sub-contractor Belgium c.delgado@unesco.org X

4 Hong Minh Le RBINS Partner Belgium hongminh.le@naturalscienes.be X X X

5 Serge Scory RBINS Partner Belgium serge.scory@naturalsciences.be X X X

6 Charles Troupin ULG Partner Belgium ctroupin@ulg.ac.be X X

7 Filip Waumans VLIZ Partner Belgium filip.waumans@vliz.be X X X

8 Asen Stefanov IO-BAS Partner Bulgaria a.stefanov@io-bas.bg X

9 Mathieu Ouellet Fisheries and Oceans Advisor Canada mathieu.ouellet@dfo-mpo.gc.ca X

10 Vlado Dadic IOF Partner Croatia dadic@izor.hr X

11 Claudia Coman Orion Partner Cyprus ccblacksea@gmail.com X

12 Janus Larsen AU-BIOS Partner Denmark janus@bios.au.dk X

13 Madis-Jaak Lilover TUT MSI Partner Estonia madis.lilover@ttu.ee X

14 Chris Ariyo CSC Partner Finland Chris.Ariyo@csc.fi X X X X

15 Sri Harsha Vathsavayi CSC Partner Finland sriharsha.vathsavayi@csc.fi X X X

16 Kimmo Tikka FMI Partner Finland kimmo.tikka@fmi.fi X

17 Lena Hallin-Pihlatie SYKE Partner Finland lena.hallin-pihlatie@environment.fi X X

18 Seppo Kaitala SYKE Partner Finland Seppo.Kaitala@ymparisto.fi X X

19 Sophie Bregent ALTRAN France sophie.bregent@altran.com X X

20 Yolanda Del Amo CNRS Partner France yolanda.del-amo@u-bordeaux.fr X X

21 Soumaya Lahbib CNRS Partner France soumaya.lahbib@mio.osupytheas.fr X X

22 Christine Coatanoan IFREMER Partner France christine.coatanoan@ifremer.fr X X

23 Michele Fichaut IFREMER Partner France michele.fichaut@ifremer.fr X X X X X

24 Valérie Cariou Shom Partner France cariou@shom.ffr X X

25 Tornike Razmadze TSU Partner Georgia torniker@gmail.com X

26 Chritsian Autermann 52°North Partner Germany c.autermann@52north.org X

27 Sebastian Mieruch AWI Partner Germany sebastian.mieruch@awi.de X X

28 Reiner Schlitzer AWI Partner Germany Reiner.Schlitzer@awi.de X X X X

29 Friedrich Nast BSH Partner Germany friedrich.nast@bsh.de X X X

30 Merret Buurman DKRZ Partner Germany buurman@dkrz.de X X X

31 Evangelos Floros GRNET Partner Greece efloros@grnet.gr X

32 Kostas Koumantaros GRNET Partner Greece kkoum@grnet.gr X X X

33 Nicolas Liampotis GRNET Partner Greece nliam@grnet.gr X X X

34 Ognjen Prnjat GRNET Partner Greece oprnjat@grnet.gr X X

35 Aris Karageorhis HCMR Partner Greece ak@hcmr.gr X X

36 Mirto Kimigeli HCMR Partner Greece mkimigeli@hcmr.gr X

37 Evridiki Kopanou HCMR Partner Greece evkop@hcmr.gr X

38 Angelo Lykiardopoulos HCMR Partner Greece angelo@hcmr.gr X X X X

39 George Petihakis HCMR - JPI Ocean Advisor Greece gpetihakis@hcmr.gr X
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40 Sissy Iona HCMR/HNODC Partner Greece sissy@hnodc.hcmr.gr X X X X

41 Pelopidas Karagevrekis HCMR/HNODC Partner Greece pkar@hnodc.hcmr.gr X

42 Marilena Tsompanou HCMR/HNODC Partner Greece mtsompanou@hcmr.gr X

43 Eyglo Olafsdottir MFRI (former MRI) Partner Iceland eyglo.olafsdottir@hafogvatn.is X

44 Hedinn Valdimarsson MFRI (former MRI) Partner Iceland hedinn.valdimarsson@hafogvatn.is X

45 Rob Thomas Marine Institute Partner Ireland rob.thomas@marine.ie X X

46 Isaac Gertman IOLR Partner Israel isaac@ocean.org.il X

47 Claudio Cacciari CINECA Partner Italy c.cacciari@cineca.it X X X

48 Paolo D'Onorio De Meo CINECA Partner Italy p.donoriodemeo@cineca.it X X

49 Marco Rorro CINECA Partner Italy m.rorro@cineca.it X X X

50 Lorenzo Paolo Corgnati CNR-ISMAR Partner Italy lorenzo.corgnati@sp.ismar.cnr.it X X

51 Carlo Mantovani CNR-ISMAR Partner Italy carlo.mantovani@cnr.it X X X

52 Vittorio Barale EC-JRC Partner Italy Vittorio.BARALE@ec.europa.eu X X X

53 Leda Pecci ENEA Partner Italy leda.pecci@enea.it X X X X

54 Antonio Novellino ETT Partner Italy antonio.novellino@ettsolutions.com X X

55 Simona Simoncelli INGV Bologna Partner Italy simona.simoncelli@ingv.it X X X

56 Elena Partescano OGS Partner Italy epartescano@inogs.it X X X

57 Marco Zavatarelli UniBO Partner Italy marco.zavatarelli@unibo.it X X

58 Rita Poikane LAEI Partner Latvia rita.poikane@lhei.lv X

59 Audrey Zammit Univ. of Malta Partner Malta audrey.zammit@um.edu.mt X

60 Ana Castelli IMBK Sub-contractor Montenegro ana.bulatovic24@gmail.com X

61 Milena Mitric IMBK Sub-contractor Montenegro milenamitric@gmail.com X

62 Giorgio Santinelli Deltares Partner Netherlands giorgio.santinelli@deltares.nl X X

63 Dick Schaap MARIS Partner Netherlands dick@maris.nl X X X X X X

64 Peter Thijsse MARIS Partner Netherlands peter@maris.nl X X X

65 Taco De Bruin NIOZ Partner Netherlands Taco.de.Bruin@nioz.nl X X

66 Sjur Ringheim Lid IMR Partner Norway sjur.ringheim.lid@imr.no X X

67 Helge Sagen IMR Partner Norway Helge.Sagen@imr.no X X X

68 Steve Jones Univ. of Bergen Partner Norway steve.jones@uib.no X

69 Camilla Landa Univ. of Bergen Partner Norway camilla.landa@uib.no X

70 Benjamin Pfeil Univ. of Bergen Partner Norway benjamin.pfeil@uib.no X X

71 Wlodzimierz Krzyminski IMGW Partner Poland wlodzimierz.krzyminski@imgw.pl X

72 Marcin Wichorowski IO PAS Partner Poland wichor@iopan.pl X X

73 Paulo Nunes IHPT Partner Portugal antunes.nunes@hidrografico.pt X X

74 Luminita Buga NIMRD Partner Romania lbuga@web.de X

75 Sergey Belov RIHMI-WDC Partner Russian Fed. belov@meteo.ru X X

76 Tamara Shiganova SIORAS Partner Russian Fed. shiganov@ocean.ru X

77 Branko Cermelj NIB Partner Slovenia branko.cermelj@nib.si X

78 Boris Petelin NIB Partner Slovenia boris.petelin@nib.si X
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79 Elena Tel IEO Partner Spain elena.tel@ieo.es X

80 Raquel Casas UTM-CSIC Partner Spain rcasas@utm.csic.es X

81 Susana Diez UTM-CSIC Partner Spain sdiez@utm.csic.es X

82 Orjan Back SMHI Partner Sweden orjan.back@smhi.se X X X

83 Lotta Fyrberg SMHI Partner Sweden Lotta.Fyrberg@smhi.se X X X

84 Sana Ben Ismail INSTM Sub-contractor Tunisia sana.benismail@instml.rnrt.tn X

85 Volodymyr Myroshnychenko METU-IMS Partner Turkey volodymyr@ims.metu.edu.tr X X X

86 Yevhen Ivchenko UkrSCES Partner Ukraine kessen.05@gmail.com X

87 Artem Kruhlov UkrSCES Partner Ukraine antilles@i.ua X

88 Raymond Cramer BODC Partner United Kingdom rnc@bodc.ac.uk X X

89 Mark Hebden BODC Partner United Kingdom mahe@bodc.ac.uk X X X

90 Alexandra Kokkinaki BODC Partner United Kingdom alexk@bodc.ac.uk X X

91 Lesley Rickards BODC Partner United Kingdom ljr@bodc.ac.uk X X X X

92 Adrian Coveney STFC Partner United Kingdom adrian.coveney@stfc.ac.uk X X

93 Simon Lambert STFC Partner United Kingdom simon.lambert@stfc.ac.uk X X

94 Simon Claus VLIZ Partner Belgium simon.claus@vliz.be X X

95 Melilotus Thyssen CNRS Partner France melilotus.thyssen@mio.osupytheas.fr X

96 Aurélie Briand IFREMER Partner France aurelie.Briand@ifremer.fr X X X

97 Gilbert Maudire IFREMER Partner France gilbert.maudire@ifremer.fr X

98 Vanessa Tosello IFREMER Partner France vanessa.tosello@ifremer.fr X X

99 Johannes Karstensen GEOMAR Partner Germany jkarstensen@geomar.de X

100 Alessandra Giorgetti OGS Partner Italy agiorgetti@inogs.it X X

101 Sara Almeida IHPT Partner Portugal sara.almeida@hidrografico.pt X

102 Carlos Borges IHPT Partner Portugal carlos.borges@hidrografico.pt X

103 Ana Saramago IHPT Partner Portugal ana.saramago@hidrografico.pt X

104 Kenneth Casey NOAA-NCEI Advisor USA kenneth.casey@noaa.gov X

105 Peter Pulsifer Univ.of Colorado Advisor USA pulsifer@nsidc.org X
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